

46 MISC DJ 1700/25

LAKSHMI KUMARI AND ORS Vs. MANOJ KUMAR RAY AND ORS

23.12.2025

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Kumar Alok, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurance company that
appeal in the matter is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Put up on **11.02.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.12.2025