

40 MISC DJ 1700/25
LAKSHMI KUMARI AND ORS Vs. MANOJ KUMAR RAY
AND ORS

05.05.2026

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that
insurance company seeks some more time to file compliance
report.

Put up on **16.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.05.2026