

24 MISC DJ 1700/25
LAKSHMI KUMARI AND ORS Vs. MANOJ KUMAR RAY
AND ORS

16.05.2026

Present: None

As per order dated 10.03.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the appeal filed by the insurance company has been dismissed.

Insurance company has failed to file the compliance report. Accordingly, issue warrant of attachment against the bank account of the insurance company to the tune of awarded amount by the petitioner for next date of hearing.

Put up on **06.06.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026