

24 MISC DJ 1700/25
LAKSHMI KUMARI AND ORS Vs. MANOJ KUMAR RAY
AND ORS

06.06.2026

Present: None.

As per report of Nazir, compliance report has been filed by insurance co to the effect that award amount (as per Award dated 28.10.2025) has been deposited with petitioner's bank. **Concerned Manager of petitioner's bank is directed to disburse the Award amount in terms of aforesaid, on completing necessary formalities as per rules. Copy dasti.**

File be consigned to record room.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.06.2026